1
Axial Leads/SpinGuard®
AVX AA Series
Electrical Characteristics: AA101C103K4R
Capacitance @ 25ºC, 1kHz, 1Vrms 0.0100μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10 %
Dissipation Factor @ 25ºC 2.5% Max
Rated Voltage 100Vdc
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 250Vdc
Insulation Resistance @ 25ºC @ Rated Voltage 100000 Mohms
Temperature Characteristics:
X7R (-55 to + 125ºC ± 15% @ 0Vdc)
Lead Wire
Core Steel
Plating 200-300 μ" Sn
Underlying 40-60 μ" Ni
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER
AA10
Component
Size
1
Voltage
Rating
C
Temperature
Characteristic
Code
103
Capacitance
Code
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
Code
4
Failure Rate
4 = Automotive
R
RoHS
Compliant
2.54 (.100")
Max.
4.32 (0.170")
Max.
25.4 ± 0.38
 (1.000 ± .015")
.45  ± 0.05
(.0177" ± .002")
Dimensions: Millimeters
(Inches)
MARKING (EXAMPLE)
SpinGuard marking includes full date code/lot code identifica-
tion. A first in the industry, this format provides complete trace-
ability to all manufacturing processes involving the basic chip
and final assembly. Total Shipment traceability is also provided.
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
Tape and Reel Ø 14": 7500 pieces
A 1 C
1 0 3
K A B
11 0 7
VOLTAGE
(1 = 100V) TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICSAVX
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
CODE
YEAR (2011)    WEEK (7th)
CAP CODE
AND MULTIPLIER
ALPHA-ALPHA,
LOT CODE
AB=LOT #2 IN WEEK
AA101C103K4R
LOT CODE/DATE CODE
=1107AB
2
Axial Leads/SpinGuard®
AVX AA Series
Electrical Characteristics: AA105C104K4R
Capacitance @ 25ºC, 1kHz, 1Vrms 0.100μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10 %
Dissipation Factor @ 25ºC 2.5% Max
Rated Voltage 50Vdc
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 250Vdc
Insulation Resistance @ 25ºC @ Rated Voltage 10000 Mohms
Temperature Characteristics:
X7R (-55 to + 125ºC ± 15% @ 0Vdc)
Lead Wire
Core Steel
Plating 200-300 μ" Sn
Underlying 40-60 μ" Ni
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER
AA10
Component
Size
5
Voltage
Rating
C
Temperature
Characteristic
Code
104
Capacitance
Code
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
Code
4
Failure Rate
4 = Automotive
2.54 (.100")
Max.
4.32 (0.170")
Max.
25.4 ± 0.38
 (1.000 ± .015")
.45  ± 0.05
(.0177" ± .002")
Dimensions: Millimeters
(Inches)
MARKING (EXAMPLE)
SpinGuard marking includes full date code/lot code identifica-
tion. A first in the industry, this format provides complete trace-
ability to all manufacturing processes involving the basic chip
and final assembly. Total Shipment traceability is also provided.
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
Tape and Reel Ø 14": 7500 pieces
A 1 C
1 0 4
K A B
11 0 7
VOLTAGE
(5 = 50V) TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICSAVX
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
CODE
YEAR (2011)    WEEK (7th)
CAP CODE
AND MULTIPLIER
ALPHA-ALPHA,
LOT CODE
AB=LOT #2 IN WEEK
AA105C104K4R
LOT CODE/DATE CODE
=1107AB
3
Axial Leads/SpinGuard®
AVX AA Series
Electrical Characteristics: AA301C104K4R
Capacitance @ 25ºC, 1kHz, 1Vrms 0.100μF
Capacitance Tolerance ±10 %
Dissipation Factor @ 25ºC 2.5% Max
Rated Voltage 100Vdc
Dielectric Withstand Voltage 250Vdc
Insulation Resistance @ 25ºC @ Rated Voltage 10000 Mohms
Temperature Characteristics:
X7R (-55 to + 125ºC ± 15% @ 0Vdc)
Lead Wire
Core Steel
Plating 200-300 μ" Sn
Underlying 40-60 μ" Ni
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
HOW TO ORDER
AA10
Component
Size
1
Voltage
Rating
C
Temperature
Characteristic
Code
104
Capacitance
Code
K
Capacitance
Tolerance
Code
4
Failure Rate
4 = Automotive
3.81 (.150")
Max.
7.37 (0.290")
Max.
25.4 ± 0.38
 (1.000 ± .015")
.45  ± 0.05
(.0177" ± .002")
Dimensions: Millimeters
(Inches)
MARKING (EXAMPLE)
SpinGuard marking includes full date code/lot code identifica-
tion. A first in the industry, this format provides complete trace-
ability to all manufacturing processes involving the basic chip
and final assembly. Total Shipment traceability is also provided.
PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS
Tape and Reel Ø 14": 7500 pieces
A 1 C
1 0 4
K A B
11 0 7
VOLTAGE
(1 = 100V) TEMPERATURE
CHARACTERISTICSAVX
CAPACITANCE
TOLERANCE
CODE
YEAR (2011)    WEEK (7th)
CAP CODE
AND MULTIPLIER
ALPHA-ALPHA,
LOT CODE
AB=LOT #2 IN WEEK
AA301C104K4R
LOT CODE/DATE CODE
=1107AB
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.